Sitemap (./?0622?000) Contact Us (./?0624?000) Feedback (./?0623?000) Thu, June 29, 2023 at 17:38:30 IST 💳 Thu, June 29, 2023 at 17:08:30 UZT 🚞 study (http://eoi.gov.in/eoisearch/MyPrint.php?17439?001/0020) A (./?17439?003) A+ (./?17439?004) A+ (./?17439?005) Select Language

(https://www.g20.org/)



(./)





> Advisory for Indian students desirous of pursuing Home (./) Medicine Course in the Republic of Uzbekistan

## Advisory for Indian students desirous of pursuing Medicine Course in the Republic of Uzbekistan

On the request of Embassy of India, Tashkent, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Uzbekistan has informed the following in connection with Medical studiesin Higher Medical Institutions/Universities in Uzbekistan:

- The National Medical Council of India has made a number of changes to the system of recognition of foreign medical qualifications and diplomas of higher medical education. At the same time, the main indicator (by 2022) is "these diplomas and skills must be recognized and valid in the country, where the higher education institution that issued them is located".
- Hence, as on date, the 5-year MBBS educational program required by India is not included in the classification of higher medical education, and the mechanisms for issuing a diploma in this specialty and its recognition in Uzbekistan have not yet been worked out.
- Moreover, in accordance with the Decree of the President of the Republic of Uzbekistan No.PF-78 dated Feb 24, 2022, the duration of the educational field of General Medicine is set at 6 vears.
- Therefore, Indian students are fully enrolled in 6-year "Therapeutic Work" programs. The 6-year program meets all the requirements established by the National Medical Commission of India (duration of training and periods allotted for practice). After completing this educational program, the graduate will have the right to practice medicine in the territory of the Republic of Uzbekistan.
- Once the 5-year MBBS educational program is included in the classification of higher medical education of the Republic of Uzbekistan, all Indian students will be invited to study under this program.

Tashkent

01.12.2022



Accessibility Statement (./?8200?000) | Help (./?8000?000)

Page last updated on: 06 December, 2022 m | Visitors:

Website hosted & maintained by National Informatics Centre (NIC). | © Content Owned by Embassy of India Tashkent, Uzbekistan

> Home (./)

> Amrit Mahotsav (./?13244?000)

> Back ()